	01-26-	1000		ورجعه متقارك فسنت ووعنارهم فنبت ومعاريب والتواج
FCAM PTO-1595 (Rev 6 93) OMB No. 0651-001 - (exp. 494) MCO 1-14-99 Tab settings 0 0 0 0	RE 100948		-IEET ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Tradomark Offic
	ioner of Palents and Trademarks.	Please record the	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ie: Hermann Becker Additional name(s) of conveying party(Warne:	ITT Manuf	ceiving party(ies) facturinge Enterpri Inc.
		LJ-4-		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
KKAssignment	O Merger	Street Ac	dress: 1105	5 North Market Stre
C Security Agreement	C Change of Name			-
D Other		City	mington	
Execution Date: <u>November</u>	<u> 19, 1998 </u>	Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🖸 Yes XXNo
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/196,513	,		nt No.(s)	
•			11 140.(5)	
•	, Additional numbers ai			
•	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed:	ttached? D Yes 5	ł No	ions and patents involved: On
09/196,513 5. Name and address of party concerning document should	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence d be mailed: Basile	nached? D Yes 5 6. Total nur	t No mber of applicati	ions and patents involved:
09/196,513 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Andrew R. I	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence d be mailed: Basile	nached? D Yes 5 6. Total nur	No Ther of applicati (37 CFR 3.41)	
09/196,513 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Andrew R. I Name: YOUNG & BAS	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence d be mailed: Basile	flached? O Yes g 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Ž Encle	t No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41) osed	
09/196,513 5. Name and address of party conceming document shoul Andrew R. H Name: YOUNG & BAS Internal Address:	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence d be mailed: Basile	ttached? O Yes § 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Ø Enck O Auth	t No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41) osed	arged to deposit account
09/196,513 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Andrew R. I Name: YOUNG & BAS Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 624	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence d be mailed: Basile SILE, PC Vest Big Beaver	tached? O Yes 5 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Ø Enck O Auth 8. Deposit	t No mber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be cha account numbe	arged to deposit account
09/196,513 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Andrew R. H Name: YOUNG & BAS Internal Address: Street Address: 3001 V Suite 624 City: Troy S /22/1999 MGUYEN 00000244 091%51	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence d be mailed: Basile SILE, PC Vest Big Beaver	tached? O Yes 5 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Ø Enck O Auth 8. Deposit	t No mber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be cha account numbe	arged to deposit account
09/196,513 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Andrew R. I Name: YOUNG & BAS Internal Address:	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence d be mailed: Basile SILE, PC Nest Big Beaver tale:MIZIP:_43084 0.00 OP DO NOT JS	tached? O Yes § 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Ø Enck O Auth 8. Deposit (Attach du	t No mber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be cha account numbe plicate copy of this	arged to deposit account
09/196,513 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Andrew R. H Name: YOUNG & BAS Internal Address:	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence d be mailed: Basile SILE, PC Vest Big Beaver Nest Big Beaver tate: <u>MIZIP:_43084</u> 3 0.00 GP DO NOT US e and belief, the foregoing inform DD , Jr.	tached? O Yes § 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Ø Enck O Auth 8. Deposit (Attach du	t No mber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be cha account numbe plicate copy of this	arged to deposit account
09/196,513 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Andrew R. I Andrew R. I Name: YOUNG & BAS Internal Address:	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence d be mailed: Basile SILE, PC Vest Big Beaver Nest Big Beaver tate: <u>MIZIP:_43084</u> 3 0.00 GP DO NOT US e and belief, the foregoing inform DD , Jr.	tached? O Yes 5 6. Total nur 7. Total lee Ø Enclo O Auth 8. Deposit (Attach du SE THIS SPACE nation is true an Signature	t No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be characteristic account number plicate copy of this d correct and an	arged to deposit account arged to deposit account page if paying by deposit account) ny attached copy is a true copy of <u>i (14 (9 9</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0198 Page 1 of 2

United States and Foreign (Sole)

Case: P 9786 US (ITT-394 A)

+49711247164

ABSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, L. Mermann Becker, a Germany citizen and residing at Gabelsherger Weg 1, Brilon, Germany sell, appliqn and transfer to D-59929 hereby ITT corporation Manufacturing Enterprises Inc. a duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principle place of business at 1105 Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801 North Market as successors, assignee, and its assigns asel legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

COUPLING MEANS FOR TUBES AND HOSES

which are described in the specification in an application, executed by me on the 19 day of November 199 8 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute the application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of the application, as soon as it is 09/196,513, filed known, Serial No. November 20, 1998 . End all the rights and privilages under any United States letters Patent and all foreign Letters Patient that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee. its auccessors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate

I agree that, when requested. I will, without charge to the assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention, is any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominces, to invoke

NOU-12-1998 09:04 DO FAX:0 49 7151 699 384 NAME: ITT IND. PRO EUROPE PATENTAS U=97%

REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0199

Page 2 of 2

United States and Foreign (Sole)

and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignes or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may hence of the substituted for a

I covenant with the assignee, its successors. Assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as mersion expressed.

Signe	d at			بورود بر محمورون المنظر بر .	unvertrieren Millelagenaris i setenjajare - prik Miller opgere Altalangiaken ulder Appenpris	un terförgagaga n och an 1992 sagde r och anna anna gen (11 anna 17 köljag).
this	€ Y ^{an} Kaleya saya ^{n −} An desas san e	day	of	<u> </u>	1916 3 1 18 HL .	19 98

Inventor

Harman Becker

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention hereinabove referred to.

Witness	Data 11 1.1 1.25	
Li Mr. h. li	Date 19 11 9991	

RECORDED: 01/14/1999

NAME: ITT IND. PRO EUROPE RATENDE U=97% REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0200